Buffalo, NY 14213
January 18, 1997

Embassy of the United States

Orderly Departure Program

95 Wireless Road

Bangkok 10330

Thailand Re.:V 115306 - H039-70

IV-348864-Vu, Duc Ngoc

Dear Sir and Madame:

Our family were interviewed on December 13, 1995 in Saigon, Vietnam for
the departure to the United States, included:

1. Vu Ngoc Duc myself

2. Le Thi Loan spouse

3. Vu Thuy An daughter

4. Vu Tuong Duy son

5. Vl,% Tuong Vinh son

6. Vu-Kim Phuong daughter DOB: 10-13-67, unmarried
7. Vu Quoc Do son, DOB: 12-30-74, unmarried

We have one more son, Vu Duy Dat who was married, so he did not come to
the interview. ODP office has recently notified me thata\r;ﬁ’Kim Phuong and Vu
Puy Dat are eligible for the re-interview according to McCain Amendment of the
unmarried over 21 children who was denied at the previous interview. I think
your office made a mistake of my son name because Vu-#¥uy Dat is married and
was not denied by the interviewer. Vu Quoc Do is unmarried and was denied by
the interviewer on Decmber 13, 1995 in Saigon ,instead, because he still had 17
more days to become 21 at that time.

Vu'Kim Phuong and Vu Quoc Do are my single over 21 children who really
want to join my family in the United States. They are eligible for the McCain
Amendment because they are my unmarried over 21 and left-behind children.
Now they could not find any job to survive in a running down economy. They are
living in a hostile atmosphere because their family claimed refugees in the U.S.
We are suffering about this separation deeply. We hope one day the U.S. humani-
arian program will reunite us in one family in the U.S. Please give them a
chance to be re-interviewed and to join us here.

They are living at 9 Duong Nguyen Du, Thi Xa Rach Gia, Kien Giang,
Vietnam and waiting for your mails.

Thank you very much for your consideration and your time. May God bless
you and your family.

Very truly yours,

e —
| e

Vu Ngoc Duc




PARENTS INFORMATION

Father's Name: __V () #JGp C Duc. Mother’s Name: S L/MF
No. of eligible Children: 02 : .
AddmsinUSA:— RUFEEA/L o ALY 14242

Phone: (H)( ) | wy_)

Status: Refugee: \ ; Widow: ; Immigrant:

v

Date of ODP interview: 13 (2 45 DDMMAYY IV#: 3<P3(¢ _ HO® 039 7o

§

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Childname -\ T(6 KM Plujonily UMFDOB 13 (6 (67 DD/MM/YY
Address in Vietnam:_Q_DUonme NEUdea Du T4 QACGID Tinte Kisygiant
Sex:__ L Marital Status:__ 1 JGL Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (LMFF) DOB:  DDAMMYY
[Father IV#: 24 ¢ QL4 No.Of Children: ___________ Exit Permit: LOL:

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
ISex:____________ Grandfather IV#:
—m
| FINAL STATUS INFORMATION
Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

DateofDenial: _____________________ Date of Appeal:

Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

Father’s Name: : Mother’s Name: L/M/F

No. of eligible Children:

Address in USA:
Phone: (H)( ) W)
Status: Refugee: ; Widow: ; Immigrant:
Date of ODP interview: DD/MM/YY [IV#: HO#:
{
CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM
Chidname :_ /U (QUoC Do LUMF DOB :_ 30 [9 ‘/744 DD/MM/YY

Address in Vietnam:__ Tl Stvig ADIPEOS Wi T Pihiontr

Sex_ M Marital Status:___ SANTZT 7 Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
m& No.Of Children:___________ ExitPermit___________ LOL
| - M

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (/M) DOB: DD/MM/YY

Sex:  __________________________  Grandfather ve.____________

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:
Date of Denial: Date of Appeal:




PARENTS INFORMATION

c -
\
Father's Name: \/(/b V\—?’D c :D Ue Mother’s Name: L/M/F

No. of eligible Children: 0.2,

——___ VRN
wnone: o) [ W)

Status: Refugee: \/ ; Widow: ;  Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview: |2 . (2.0 [ DDMMNY IV#: 2 9RG ¢,  HO#: 2@1 -~ 20

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Child name Moo U0 Koy W‘@’W; UMEDOB :__ (2 . /O _ £ DDMMYY

Address in Vietnam:

Sex:__f— __ Marital Status: v Marriage date: DD/MM/YY

Spouse’s Name: (M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY

Father IV#:__________ No. Of Children: _______ Exit Permit: LOIL:
CHILD/CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Child/Child Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY

Sex:__ __ —___ Grandfather [V#:___ _ |

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION
Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:
Date of Denial:_____ _ __________Date of Appeal: — __|

Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

(-

Father’s Name: ___\/ [/  1n G B-27  Mother's Name: L/M/E
No. of eligible Children: 0.
Address in USA:
Phone: (H)(____) W)___)
Status: Refugee: ; Widow: ;  Immigrant:
Date of ODP interview: DOMMYY V#: 2 8R6., HO#_29. 20
CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM
1 /
Childname . Vu Atioe Do UMF DOB :_ 3D _ |2 -7 ¢  DDMMAYY
Address in Vietnam:
Sex: Marital Status: Marriage date: DD/MMYY
Spouse’s Name: (UMF) DOB: DD/MM/YY

‘ Father IV#:____________ No.OfChildren:_____ Exit Permit:_ LOI:

CHILD/CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Child/Child Name: (LM/F) DOB: DD/MMYY

Sex: Grandfather IV#:

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

Date of Denial: ——__ Date of Appeal:

Date: Initial:
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(‘

Name : yo nGOC DU
Address .
Bnbpaly NY. 1421%

Teleplone: (71 6) 6865359
Date  :i/3/a7

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director Re #:

Ordetly Departure Program IV #_349864
Box 58 - Alnerican Embassy HO#:_39/70
APO AP 96546 INTZ 13/12 /95

Dear Mr. Pendetgtass

{ am writitfg 6n behatf Uf fy (Sotr; daughter, childen),
y ’l)(f.ﬂu Ky Pbu‘{\‘h{} Ded  15-10.1967 Azl ter
1/ LS At $7 i 3121974 Son ]

| betieve tht (his, Her, theif) statds undér the eligibikty guldelines of the
Okdetly Depattuté Program (ODP) is affected by restoring efigibility to the
unmatiled ovér 21 softs aitd daughters of the former Vietnamese political
prisonets.

1 request that ODP check the case (s) according to the case numbers and
confirm for me thdt the son(s) or daughter(s) listed #bove are eligible and part of
the group that ODP is iow comttacting to invite to iftterview. If a new letter of
introtiuctioti hias already bekn sent, 1 would appreciale kaswing the date on velach
it }vas sefft to whom and what address in Vietherr, This wilk Felp me ensux its
safety.

1 appreciate the fact that your office is busy withf many cases, but my famly
and I are equally Artxious te ensure that the case of our childrerrbe reconsidesed
under the nrew ‘)’ '

atv before their eligibility expires.

On bekhalf of my family, I thank yeu for your help in this matter.

Swcerely,
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